

MACT 367/25

RAGNI DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF JITU SAHNI) Vs. SAHIL

26.08.2025

Present: None for petitioner.  
Proxy counsel for driver and owner through VC.  
Driver cum owner in person.  
None for insurance company.

Copy of DAR has already been supplied.

WS has not been filed by the respondents.

IO has also not filed the copy of insurance policy and RC of the offending vehicle till date.

**Issue show cause notice against the IO as to why his salary be not attached for non compliance of order of this court.**

Put up for filing of WS on behalf of respondents on **04.11.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.08.2025