

8 MACT 367/25

RAGNI DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF JITU SAHNI) Vs. SAHIL

04.11.2025

Present: Shri Ram Kumar Prabhkar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Neha Yadav, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner alongwith
driver cum owner.
Shri Salin Shekhar, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
through VC.

WS alongwith fresh vakalatnama filed by insurance company.

Copy be supplied.

Last opportunity is granted to driver and owner to file their WS
within a month from today, failing which, defence shall be struck off. In the
meanwhile, parties are referred to mediation.

Be put up for mediation centre for settlement for **03.12.2025** at
2.00 PM and for report to this court on **19.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.11.2025