

MACT 367/25  
RAGNI DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF JITU SAHNI) Vs. SAHIL

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: Shri Akash Tomar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
through VC.  
None for driver cum owner.  
Ms. Kulvinder Kaur, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Report not filed by the IO regarding the verification  
of DL.

**Issue notice to IO to verify the DL of the driver, for  
NDOH.**

Insurance company is also directed to report on the  
DL of the driver supplied to them.

Put up on **30.04.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026